



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 306/2024**

MANISH KHERA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Jolly and Mr. Pankaj
Mendiratta, Advocates.

versus

NEENA SAXENA

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **12.01.2024**

CRL.M.A. 1182/2024

Exemption allowed, subject to just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 306/2024

Petition under Section 482 of the Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 ('Cr.P.C.') has been preferred on behalf of the petitioner for setting aside impugned order dated 22.07.2023 passed by learned MM-03, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi in CC No. 12773/2017, whereby the application for dropping / compounding of proceedings, moved on behalf of the accused Nos. 3 and 6 in the complaint, was dismissed.

Issue notice to the respondent by all permissible modes on necessary steps being taken by learned counsel for the petitioner, returnable on 01.04.2024.

List on 01.04.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

JANUARY 12, 2024/R