



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 306/2024,**
MANISH KHERAPetitioner
Through: Mr. Mohit Jolly, Ms. Shikha Bhardwaj
and Ms. Tanisha Gopal, Advts.

versus

NEENA SAXENARespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA
ORDER
% **16.07.2024**

List on 30.09.2024.

JULY 16, 2024/akc **ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J**