



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 306/2024**
MANISH KHERA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Jolly, Ms. Shikha
Bhardwaj, Mr. Anku Goel and
Ms. Tanisha Gopal, Advocates.

versus

NEENA SAXENA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **30.09.2024**

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 06.12.024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

SEPTEMBER 30, 2024/v