



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 306/2024**

MANISH KHERA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Jolly, Mr. Ankur Goel, Ms.
Shikha Bhardwaj, Ms. Tanisha
Goptal, Advs.

versus

NEENA SAXENA,

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

06.12.2024

%

List on 18.02.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

DECEMBER 6, 2024/DM

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)