



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 306/2024 & CRL.M.A. 5246/2025 PLACING
DOCUMENTS ON RECORD., CRL.M.A. 5247/2025 EXEMPTION
FROM FILING CERTIFIED COPIES ETC.

MANISH KHERA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Suryadev Kaushik, Mr. Pranjal
Jain, Ms. Ritika Sharma, Advocates.

versus

NEENA SAXENA,

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
17.07.2025

No time left.

List on 08.12.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

JULY 17, 2025/GS