



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 306/2024 & CRL.M.A. 5246/2025 FOR PLACING
DOCUMENTS ON RECORD

MANISH KHERA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohit Jolly, Mr. Pankaj
Mendiratta, Mr. Shikha Bhardwaj,
Mr. Varun, Advs.

versus

NEENA SAXENA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ankur Jain, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

% **08.12.2025**

CRL.M.A. 5247/2025 (exemption from filing certified copies etc.)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

This application stands disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 306/2024

1. The Ld. Counsel who appears for the respondents states that he has not been provided with the copy of the petition.
2. Copy of petition be supplied to the respondent.
3. Reply be filed on or before the next date.
4. List on 29.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

DECEMBER 8, 2025/lks/ma