



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 306/2024&CRL.M.A. 5246/2025**

MANISH KHERA

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Suryadev Kaushik, Advocate.**
versus

NEENA SAXENA,

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Ankur Jain, Advocate.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
13.07.2026

%

List on 23.11.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 13, 2026/sw